
Starr’s Mill HS Tennis Schedule 2024
Head Coach - Amy Evert

Assistant Coaches - Craig Healy

Date Opponent Time Location

Tuesday, February 6 East Coweta HS 4:30 East Coweta HS

Fri-Sat, February 9-10 Carrollton Invitational Carrollton HS

Tuesday, February 13 Northgate HS 4:30 Northgate HS

Tuesday, February 27 *Trinity HS 4:30 PTC Tennis Center

Thursday, February 29 *LaGrange HS 4:30 McClusky Ten Center

Tuesday, March 5 *N. Clayton HS 4:30 PTC Tennis Center

Thursday, March 7 *Troup HS 4:30 Troup HS

Tuesday, March 12 *Fayette Co. HS 4:30 PTC Tennis Center

Tuesday, March 19 *Whitewater HS 4:30 Kiwanis Park

Tuesday, March 26 McIntosh HS 4:30 PTC Tennis Center

Thursday, March 28 Columbus HS 4:30 Columbus Ctry. Club

Tuesday, April 9 Boys Region Tourn. 8-6:00 PTC Tennis Center

Wednesday, April 10 Girls Region Tourn. 8-6:00 PTC Tennis Center

By April 18 Round 1 State Higher Seed

By April 24 Sweet Sixteen Higher Seed

By April 30 Elite Eight Higher Seed

By May 6 Final Four Higher Seed

Saturday, May 11 State Championship Rome, GA

*Region Matches Updated 1/8/24


